IN AND BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS,

Plaintiff,

v.

RONALD RAY SANDERS, M.D., Medical License No. 8769,

Defendant.

ORDER TERMINATING SUSPENSION

This matter came on for hearing before the Secretary of the Oklahoma Board of Medical Examiners on August 12, 1985, at 5104 N. Francis, Suite C, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, pursuant to notice given as required by law and the rules of the Board.

Daniel J. Gamino, Attorney, appeared for the Plaintiff, and Ronald Ray Sanders, M.D., appeared in person, pro se, and requested to proceed without legal counsel.

The Secretary of the Board of Medical Examiners heard testimony and reviewed exhibits and being fully advised in the premises, the Secretary therefore finds as follows:

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. That the medical license of Ronald Ray Sanders, Oklahoma License No. 8769, was suspended following hearing by the Board of Medical Examiners en banc on May 24, 1985.

2. That under the terms of the Board Order the suspension was to "continue in force and effect until all treatment is completed and until the Defendant appears before the Board of Medical Examiners or its designated representative. The Board or its designated representative has the discretion to reinstate the aforesaid medical license to the Defendant under the terms of probation for a period of five years." The Order went on to state the exact terms and conditions of the probation.

3. That Dr. Sanders completed treatment for addictive illness at Peachford Hospital, Atlanta, Georgia, and has set up an aftercare program for himself wherein he meets with other physicians who have addictive illnesses in meetings in Stillwater and Norman, Oklahoma.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. That the Board retains continuing jurisdiction over Defendant Ronald Ray Sanders, M.D., Medical License No. 8769, based on its Order of May 24, 1985, and based on 59 O.S. 1981, Section 481 et seq.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Board of Medical Examiners of Oklahoma, acting by and through its Secretary as authorized as follows:

1. That the suspension of Defendant's Medical License No 8769 be and the same is hereby set aside and terminated.



STATE BOARD

2. That the Defendant Ronald Ray Sanders, M.D., shall be allowed to practice medicine and surgery in Oklahoma under the terms and conditions set forth by the Board in its Order of May 24, 1985.

3. This Order is effective on August 12, 1985

MA

MARK R. JOHNSON, M.D., Secretary State Board of Medical Examiners

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DANIEL J. GAMINO

Daniel J. Gamino & Associates, P.C. 3315 NW 63 Oklahoma city, OK 73116 (405) 840-3741 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Order Terminating Suspension was mailed, postage prepaid thereon, this _____ day of _____, 1986, to:

Ronald Ray Sanders 1405 W. 6th, #102 Stillwater, OK 74074